SEPTEMBER 2010
  DSC-5280/08
1
.
Features
◆ 128K x 36, 256K x 18 memory configurations
◆◆◆◆◆ Supports fast access times:
Commercial:

AS6C8016A -55ZIN 512K x 16 2.7 - 5.5V 44pin TSOP II Industrial ~ -40 C - 85 C 55
AS6C8016A -55BIN 512K x 16 2.7 - 5.5V 48ball FBGA Industrial ~ -40 C - 85 C 55
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Alliance Organization VCCRange Package Operating Temp Speedns
AS6C8016A -55ZIN 512K x 16 2.7 - 5.5V 44pin TSOP II Industrial ~ -40 C - 85 C 55
AS6C8016A -55BIN 512K x 16 2.7 - 5.5V 48ball FBGA Industrial ~ -40 C - 85 C 55
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS6C 8016 -55 X X N
Device Number Package Option Temperature Range
 80 = 8M Z - 44pin TSOP I = Industriallow power SRAM prefix 16 = x16 AccessTime B = 48ball TFBGA (-40 to + 85 C)
N = Lead Free RoHScompliant part
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS8C
   01= ZBT                Q = 100 Pin TQFP
 Sync.
SRAM prefix
18= x18
 36 = x36        25 = Flow- Thru
       0 ~ 70C              7.5 ns       N= Leadfree
  40 = 4M 00 = Pipelined
Speed            Device   Conf. Mode Package           Operating Temp                 N
®
Alliance Memory, Inc.
551 Taylor way, suite#1,
San Carlos, CA 94070
Tel: 650-610-6800